

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8454/2007

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALLAPUR COLLIERIES COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9224 of 2007

Date: 20/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.I. Jose ,Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, process fee be paid within a week.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter, as per earlier order for  
serving through concerned trial court, as per details disclosed by the  
petitioners on 12th December, 2007.

List the matters on 11th April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar