

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.4487/2009

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALLAPUR COLLIERIES COMPANY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4488/2009 (IX)

Date : 15-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Satish Rai, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to obtain instructions as to whether the appellants are prepared to file a suit or not.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER